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No: Edn/ Fees & Funds{CBSE)/ 2025/110

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BHILAI STEEL PLANT

Date:16/ 04/ 2025

Sub : Fees & Funds of CBSE schools fo n 2025-26.
ANNUAL CHARGES
" Classes —-> 1&0 |m,wav[vi,viigvin| X&X [ Xi&xu
I'fl';. Funds (InRs.)| (InRs.) (inRs.)| (InRs.) (InRs.)
1 |Amalgameted Fund (AF) ne " 75.00 100.000 145.00
2 |Cub Bulbul/ Scout Guide e 55.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
3 |Exam Fund 225,00 | 235.00 240.00 405.00 445,00
4 |Hand work/ Cralt 120.00 | 120.00 120,00 125.00 125.00
5 |House keeping 150,00 | 150.00 150.00 150.00 150,00
6 |PTA Activity fund 200,00 | 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00
7 |Red Cross b b 60.00 75.00 75.00
8 |Student Fund (SF) “ "y 60.00 95.00 95.00
9 |Science Fee e hhs 35.00 150.00 205.00
10 |Science / Humanities Club ' s e 65.00 65.00
11 |Sports Fund 100.00 | 100.00 135.00 335.00 380.00
12 |Activity Fund 195.00 | 195.00 200,00 200.00 200.00
Total : | 990.00 | 1055.00 1425.00 2050.00 2235.00

Distribution of sports fund : o) 40% of total colfection to be sent to Distt. Education Office.
B) 10% of total collelction of Class IX,X,X! & Xil to be sent to Block Education Office.

ONE TIME CHARGES ( At the time of admission)

SNo Fees BSP Ward Non BSP Ward
1 |Admission Fee (Rs.) 200.00 500,00
2 |Caution Money (Rs.) 100.00 300.00

Note: 1. Admission fee as above Is to be realised at the first time admission in BSP schools.
2. Amount of admission fee to be deposited in Revenue Cell ,Town Services Deptt.

Heads of the schools are requested to notify and implement the same.
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ﬁo: Edn / Tuition & Comp fee/ (CBSE)/2025/111

EDULCATIUIYN DEFAKLIVIEIND
BHILAI STEEL PLANT

Date: 16/04/2025

Sub : Collection of Tuition Fee for Non BSP & At-Par Wards of CBSE schools for the session 2025-26,
The tuition fee along with the computer education fee for the session 2025-2026 is to be realized in 03
instalments i.e. in July 2025, October 2025 and January 2026. Rates of tuition fee & computer educalion fee are

as per following tables.

Students may pay fees through SBI i-Collect/POS. Kindly ensure payment of fee latest by 10" of August
2025, 10" of November 2025 and 10" of February 2026.

Rate of Tuition Fee :

SN | Classes BSP/ At-Par Wards Non BSP Wards
Per Month | Per Instalment | Total (Annual Amount) | Per Month | Per Instalment | Total ( Annual Amount)
1. |ltoV 172.50 690.00 2070.00 377.50 1510.00 4530.00
2. |Vitovil 205.00 820.00 2460.00 442.50 1770.00 5310.00
3. |[XtoX 242.50 970.00 2910.00 496.00 1984.00 5952.00
a. | Xlto Xl 372.50 1490.00 4470.00 734,00 2936.00 8808.00
Computer Education Fee:

SN Classes Annual Fee (Rs.)#) | Amount of each Instalment(Rs.)

1. Ito X 450.00 150.00

2. | Xito Xil (For Computer Science/ IP) 825.00 275.00

Note Note :(#) To be realised in 03 instalments.

1. Cash should not be collected.
2. No Tuition Fee shall be charged from SC/ST students.
3. No Tuition Fee shall be charged from students admitted under RTE, their fee shall be claimed from government,
as per past practice.
4. Tuition Fee in respect of BSP wards shall be realised through payroll (whose data is correctly entered/ updated in
School master®),
5. Tuition Fee in respect of At-Par/ Non-BSP/ BSP (Whose fees cannot be realised through payroll) will be collected
through SBI i-Collect/ POS as per above rates.
6. Guidance may be provided to parents (those who opt to pay through SBI i-Collect) to make payment of Tuition
fee separately by selecting appropriate fee type, this is must to avoid any accounting problem later.
7. Bills receipts are required to be generated against fee collected through POS in Township Third Party System.
8. The fee collection data must be regularly updated in the prescribed module in computer system.
Heads of the schools are requested to notify and implement the same and ensure entire tuition fees collection.
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*Data entered In system provided by C & IT for online collection of Tuition Fee.
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